shareholding structure immediately after completion of the Offer, assuming that (i) all the
Qualifying Shareholders will accept the Offer in full (and taking into account the fact that
each of Mr. Wong, Ms. Lin and the Undertaking Directors has irrevocably undertaken to the
Company that he or she will not, and will procure the holders of Shares whose Shares he or
she is deemed to be interested in by virtue of Part XV of the SFO (including Target
Success) not to, accept the Offer); and (ii) no additional Shares will be issued from the
Latest Practicable Date up to and including the date of completion of the Offer (save as a
result of any exercise of the Share Options by their holders):

Name of Shareholder
As at the

Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after completion
of the Offer (assuming no

Share Options will be
exercised from the Latest

Practicable Date up to and
including the date of

completion of the Offer)

Immediately after completion
of the Offer (assuming all
Share Options which are

vested as at the Latest
Practicable Date have been

fully exercised before
completion of the Offer)

Number of
Shares Approx. %

Number of
Shares Approx. %

Number of
Shares Approx. %

Wong Concert Party Group
Target Success (Note 1) 1,200,958,799 46.46 1,200,958,799 48.32 1,200,958,799 47.86
Mr. Wong (Note 2) 37,300,000 1.44 37,300,000 1.50 37,300,000 1.49
Ms. Lin (Note 3) 9,160,382 0.35 9,160,382 0.37 9,160,382 0.37
Mr. Lin (Note 4) 3,898,719 0.15 3,898,719 0.16 3,898,719 0.16

Sub-total 1,251,317,900 48.40 1,251,317,900 50.35 1,251,317,900 49.86

Undertaking Directors
(apart from Mr. Lin)

Mr. Liu Tangzhi (Note 5) 5,000,000 0.19 5,000,000 0.20 5,000,000 0.20
Mr. Shi Chi (Note 6) 9,000,000 0.35 9,000,000 0.36 9,000,000 0.36
Mr. Lam Shing Choi, Eric

(Note 7) 2,000,000 0.08 2,000,000 0.08 2,000,000 0.08
Mr. Li Weibin (Note 8) 1,000,000 0.04 1,000,000 0.04 1,000,000 0.04

Sub-total 17,000,000 0.66 17,000,000 0.68 17,000,000 0.68

Company and its concert
parties (Note 9) 1,267,317,900 49.02 1,267,317,900 50.99 1,267,317,900 50.50

Other Shareholders
Trustee of the Share Award

Scheme 35,716,000 1.38 35,716,000 1.44 35,716,000 1.42
Other Independent

Shareholders/Public
Shareholders 1,281,167,520 49.56 1,181,167,520 47.53 1,205,495,520 48.04

Sub-total 1,316,883,520 50.94 1,216,883,520 48.97 1,241,211,520 49.46

Total 2,585,201,420 100.00 2,485,201,420 100.00 2,509,529,420 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 13 –

Notes:

1. 1,200,958,799 Shares are held by Target Success in its capacity as trustee of the Skysource Unit
Trust in which all of the units and issued shares of Target Success are held by Mr. Wong. As such,
Mr. Wong is deemed to be interested in those 1,200,958,799 Shares.

2. Mr. Wong is interested in 1,247,419,181 Shares, which comprise 37,300,000 Shares held by himself,
the deemed interests in 1,200,958,799 Shares held by Target Success and the deemed interests in
9,160,382 Shares held by his spouse, Ms. Lin.

3. Ms. Lin is an executive Director of the Company and the spouse of Mr. Wong. Accordingly, Ms. Lin

[…]

that (i) all the Shareholders will accept the Offer in full (and taking into account the fact
that each of Mr. Wong, Ms. Lin and the Undertaking Directors has irrevocably undertaken to
the Company that he or she will not, and will procure the holders of Shares whose Shares he
or she is deemed to be interested in by virtue of Part XV of the SFO (including Target
Success) not to, accept the Offer) (“No Share Option Exercise Scenario”); and (ii) no
additional Shares will be issued from the Latest Practicable Date up to and including the
date of completion of the Offer (save as a result of any exercise of the Share Options by
their holders) (“Share Option Exercise Scenario”):

LETTER FROM SOMERLEY

– 103 –

Name of Shareholder
Immediately before completion

of the Offer

Immediately after completion
of the Offer (assuming no

Share Options will be exercised
from the Latest Practicable

Date up to and including the
date of completion of the Offer)

Immediately after completion
of the Offer (assuming all

Share Options which are vested
as at the Latest Practicable

Date have been fully exercised
before completion of the Offer)

Number of
Shares Approx. %

Number of
Shares Approx. %

Number of
Shares Approx. %

The Company and its concert
parties

Wong Concert Party Group 1,251,317,900 48.40 1,251,317,900 50.35 1,251,317,900 49.86
Undertaking Directors (apart

from Mr. Lin) 17,000,000 0.66 17,000,000 0.68 17,000,000 0.68

Sub-total of the Company and
its concert parties (Note 1) 1,267,317,900 49.02 1,267,317,900 50.99 1,267,317,900 50.50

Other Shareholders
Trustee of the Share Award

Scheme 35,716,000 1.38 35,716,000 1.44 35,716,000 1.42
Other independent

Shareholders 1,281,167,520 49.56 1,181,167,520 47.53 1,205,495,520 48.04

Sub-total of other Shareholders 1,316,883,520 50.94 1,216,883,520 48.97 1,241,211,520 49.46

Total 2,585,201,420 100 2,485,201,420 100 2,509,529,420 100

Notes:

1. Concert parties of the Company comprise the Wong Concert Party Group, the Undertaking Directors
(other than Mr. Li Weibin), and the CLSA Group (excluding entities of the CLSA Group that are
exempt principal traders or exempt fund managers).

2. Details of the Company’s existing shareholding structure and the shareholding structure immediately
after completion of the Offer are set out in the letter from the Board contained in the Offer
Document.

The Offer will create the opportunity for the other independent Shareholders to sell a
portion of their Shares if they wish. Under the No Share Option Exercise Scenario, the other